



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Public Service Commission Schedule of Fees

Effective August 1, 2002

(Revised May 1, 2025)

*** Please Note ***

1. An annual account setup fee of \$250.00 will be assessed to all companies.
2. Please mail check payments to the following address and include your relevant Maillog number:

Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 58
Baltimore, MD 21203-0058

Filing Type	Filing Fee
Telecommunications	
Application for Authority to Provide Resold Local Exchange Service	\$2000
Initial Tariff	\$500
Application for Authority to Provide Facilities-Based Local Exchange	\$2000
Initial Tariff	\$500
Telecommunications Tariff Revisions	\$100
Community Solar	
Subscriber Organization Application for Authorization to Participate in the Community Solar Energy Generating System ("CSEGS") Pilot Program	
Type A -- Proposed Owner and/or Operator of CSEGS(s)	\$400
Type B -- Proposed Collective Group of Subscribers of a (single) CSEGS	\$50
Type C -- Proposed Non-profit/Owner and/or Operator of CSEGS(s)	\$50
Type D -- Subscription Coordinator	\$400
Suppliers and Brokers	
Application for a License to Supply Natural Gas or Natural Gas Supply Services	\$400
Application for a License to Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services	\$400
Retail Choice License Renewal	\$1,000
Application for an Increase or Decrease in Rates: Rate Cases	
Rates Cases for 5,000 Customers or Less	\$300
Rates Cases for 5,001 Customers or More	\$2,000

Filing Type	Filing Fee
Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity	
Applications under §7-207, Public Utility Companies Article, Annotated Code of Maryland	\$10,000
Applications under §7-207.1, Public Utility Companies Article Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity	\$500
Request for Waiver under §7-207.1 or §7-208 Public Utility Companies Article, Annotated Code of Maryland	\$500
Corporate Transactions	
Notice of Merger, abandonment, name change, corporate reorganization, etc.	\$250
Tariffs	
Electricity Utility Tariff Revisions	\$100
Gas Utility Tariff Revisions	\$100
Initial Tariff	\$500
Interconnection Agreements	
Application for Interconnection Agreement- Each Party	\$375
Interconnection Agreement Amendment- Each Party	\$50

Miscellaneous Fees	Fee
Copies	\$.50/pg
Certified Copies	\$1.00/pg
Transcripts (Certified or Uncertified)	\$2.00/pg
Facsimile Copies (All Documents)	\$2.00/pg
Certificates Under Seal	\$2.00
Subpoena	\$10.00
Annual Report of the Public Service Commission	\$100
Law Book	\$30.00
Law Book Supplement	\$20.00
Electronic Copy (CD or USB Storage)	\$25.00

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER TOWER • 6 ST. PAUL STREET • BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-6806

410-767-8000 • Toll Free: 1-800-492-0474 • FAX: 410-333-6495
MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice) • Website: www.psc.state.md.us/psc/